

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

- ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FINISH TO FINISH.
 ALL NEW ELECTRICAL OUTLETS IN WET AREAS WILL BE GFCI AND PROVIDE ARC-FAULT RECEPTACLES
- ALL NEW ELECTRICAL OUTLETS IN WET AREAS WILL BE GFO! AND PROVINE ANCE-ALL'T RECEPTACLES AND INDERSPROVED.

 BOARD INSERPROVED.

 BOARD INSERPROVED.

 BOARD INSERPROVED IN DE COMMENTED TO A SANTARY SEWER OR TO A PAPPOVED SEWINGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM (1908).

 BOARD INSERT SINGLE BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND CALD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY, 1908.04.

 BOARD INSERT SINGLE BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND CALD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY, 1908.04.

 BOARD INSERT SINGLE BE PROVIDED WITH HOT AND CALD WATER AND CONNECTED TO AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY, 1909.04.
- SUPPLY, (RIDMA)

 BATHTUR AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTURS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER

 BATHTUR AND SHOWER FLOORS, WALLS ABOVE BATHTURS WITH A SHOWERHEAD, AND SHOWER

 BATERS TO A HEIGHT OF HOT LESS THAN 6° A BOVE THE FLOOR (RIDW) IN HALL SHOP ACCESS SHALL

 WATER HARTER MATER BATER SHOWER EST GRAPHED TO WALL BE LUBBANTED (RIDWA) TO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P

D1 DEMOLISH THE ELEMENTS

PROPOSED KEYNOTE

DEMOLITION KEYNOTE

- PROVIDE AND INSTALL KITCHEN SINK WITH SWITCH CONTROLLED GARBAGE DISPOSAL
- C2 PROVIDE AND INSTALL GASS STOVE WITH COOKTOP
- C3 PROVIDE AND INSTALL SOLID COUNTERTOP AND BASE CABINET
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL FRIDGE
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL SHOWER AREA
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL STACKABLE WASHER/DRYER MACHINE IN THE LAUNDRY CLOSET WITH WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR. PROVIDE DRYER DUCT SIZE ALLOWS FOR A TOTAL LENGTH OF 4 FEET WITH 2 FEET DEDUCTION FOR EACH 90-DEGREE ELBOW IN EXCESS OF 2. CMC 504.3.12
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL INDOOR AC UNIT PROVIDE AND INSTALL MINI SPLIT DUCTLESS ACHEAT UNIT WITH FLOOR STAND HEAT PUMP OUTSIDE, COORDINATE THE 220V ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT
- C9 PROVIDE AND INSTALL PAINTED ALUM. ATTIC ACCESS PANEL 22"X30".
- PROVIDE AND INSTALL ROOF VENTS, SEE MODEL AND CALCULATION IN ROOF PLAN

LEGEND

O _{F1} 6 INCH ROUND LED RECESSED LIGHT

WALL UP AND DOWN LED SCONCE (OUTDOOR LIGHTS SHALL BE WITH PHOTOCELL SENSOR) CONTROLLED BY THE SWITCH INSIDE ADU BATHROOM LED WALL LIGHT ABOVE MIRROR

> OUTDOOR WATERPROOFING BOX DOWNLIGHT, COLOR TO MATCH WOOD PANEL ABOVE LINEAR LED LIGHT UNDER KITCHEN UP CABINET CONTROLLED BY LIGHT SWITCH

SMOKE DETECTOR.
SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72."

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM, CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED HARD-WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP \$ MANUAL ON/OFF LIGHT SWITCH

DUPLEX GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER OUTLET@12* A.F.F. U.O.N DUPLES ELECTROL APE FLUOR

DUPLES ELECTROL APE FALL TOUR

INTERRUPTER OUTLET WALL MOUNTED

VACANCY ON OCCUPANCY

VACANCY ON OCCUPANC

(x.xx) DOOR TAG, SEE A5.01. NEW PARTITION/FI EMENTS

DEMOLISHED PARTITIONIELEMENTS EXISTING PARTITION/FI EMENTS

⊗ SLOPED GYP.BD CEILING WI AUN.O.A.F.F. EXPOSED BEAM, HEIGHT VARIES, SEE STRUCTURAL

WINDOW TAG, SEE A5.01.

1HR FIRE RATED PARTITION, SEE 7/A5.06 (Se-0'AF.F.) WATER-RESISTANT GYP BD CELLING, 8'-0' HIGH FROM FINISH FLOOR

WALL TYPES

INTERIOR PARTITION WALL, 2X 4 WD.STUD@16" O.C. 5/8" GYP.BD@NON-RESTROOM SIDE, 5/8" WATER RESISTANT CEMENT BOARD@RESTROOM SIDE. SEE DETAIL IN 6/A5.06. A B C EXTERIOR WALL, 2X 4 WD.STUD@16" O.C. 5/8" GYP.BD INSIDE, EXTERIOR STUCCO & SHEATHING SEE DETAIL IN 7/A5 06

1HR RATED EXTERIOR WALL, 2X 4 WD.STUD.@16" O.C. 5/8" TYPE X GYP.BD INSIDE, EXTERIOR STUCCO & SHEATHING, SEE DETAIL IN 7/A5.06.



JZ PLANS DESIGN

PROJECT DESIGNER

EMAIL: Justinz@JZplans.com ADDS: 3837 GIRARD AVE, CULVER CITY, CA 90232

BERKELEY PROJECT

1618 BERKELEY ST, SANTA MONICA, CA 90404

1618 BERKELEY ST, SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 CLIENT: NICHOLAS WELLS TEL: 510.384.3431 EMAIL: WELLS.NICHOLAS23 @GMAIL.COM

CONSULTANT

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

WANG XI TEL: 310-430-9131 EMAIL: structuralone.worxeng@gmail.com ADDS: 22011 ROBIN ST, LAKE FOREST, CA 92646.

TITLE 24 CONSULTANTS

TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE, LLC
TEL: 626.602.0525
EMAIL: mail@t24comply.com
ADDS: 2207 Merced Ave, South El Monte, CA 91733

ISSUES

No.	Submittal	Date
1	PLAN CHECK SUBMITTAL	05/22/2025

25-20022

JOB NUMBER

UNIT 1 FLOOR PLAN

A1.22